Napoli Coffee Out and Back 39.6 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
T Generic Ride start - Napoli Coffee parking lot, 3035 Menaul Blvd NE 0.0
0.0 « Left Turn left to exit the parking lot 0.0
0.0 — Right  Turn right onto Richmond Dr NE 0.1
0.5 « Left Turn left onto Candelaria Rd NE 0.5
0.1 — Right Turn right onto N Diversion Channel Trail 0.6
0.5 — Right Slight right to stay on N Diversion Channel Trail at the Comanche Rd underpass 1.1
2.1 + Left Turn left and cross the bridge to stay on the N Diversion Channel Trail 3.2
1.5 - Right 3&%2%;%? to stay on N Diversion Channel Trail at the Paseo Del Norte 4.7
0.7 + Left Slight left toward the Alameda Multi-Use Path 5.4
0.1 +« Left Turn left onto the Alameda Multi-Use Path 5.5
0.2 <+ Left Sharp left / U-turn down the ramp to Edith Blvd NE 5.7
0.1 « Left Turn left onto Edith Blvd NE 5.7
0.5 +« Left Turn left onto Alameda Rd NE (note: this is a road different from Alameda Blvd) 6.2
0.7 — Right  Turn right onto 4th St NW 7.0
1.0 T Straight Continue as the road becomes NM-556 E 8.0
0.4 T Straight At the traffic circle, take the first exit to stay on NM-556 E / Roy Ave 8.5
1.5 T Straight Continue as the road becomes Tramway Rd NE 9.9
5.0 T Straight Continue as the road becomes Tramway Blvd NE 14.9
1.2 — Right Rest Stop - Phillips 66 gas station at the intersection with San Bernardino Dr NE 16.2
4.4 1  Straight Make a U-turn at Menaul Blvd NE 20.6
5.7 T Straight Continue as the road becomes Tramway Rd NE 26.2
5.0 « Left Turn left, after passing under I-25, onto the 1-25 on-ramp 31.3
0.2 T Straight Continue as the road becomes Pan American Fwy NE 31.4
0.2 — Right Turn right onto Balloon Fiesta Pkwy 31.6
0.4 <+« Left Turn left onto San Mateo Blvd NE 32.1
0.4 — Right Turn right onto San Diego Ave NE 32.5
0.4 — Right Bear right onto the road leading into Balloon Fiesta Park 32.8
0.1 — Right Turn right onto Trail along the south side of Balloon Fiesta Park 33.0
0.5 « Left Turn left onto N Diversion Channel Trail 33.5
0.5 +« Left Slight left to stay on N Diversion Channel Trail at the Alameda Blvd underpass  34.0
2.0 « Left Slight left to stay on the N Diversion Channel Trail at the Osuna Blvd underpass 36.0
0.4 — Right Turn right to stay on the N Diversion Channel Trail 36.4
2.6 — Right Slight right to exit the N Diversion Channel Trail at Candelaria Rd 39.0
0.1 +« Left Turn left onto Candelaria Rd NE 39.0
0.1 — Right Turn right onto Richmond Dr NE 39.1
0.5 +« Left Turn left into the Napoli Coffee parking lot 39.6
0.1 T Generic End of ride 39.6
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